Current report No. 19/2021	
Date:	4 May 2021
Subject:	Notification under Article 69 and Article 69b in conjunction with Article 87 Section 1 item 5) of the Act on Public Offering
Legal basis:	Article 70 item 1) of the Act on Public Offering, Conditions Governing the Introduction of Financial Instruments to Organized Trading, and Public Companies of 29 July 2005

Report content:

The Management Board of PCF Group S.A. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that on 4 May 2021 the Company received from parties to the undertaking referred to under Article 87 Section 1 item 5) of the Act on Public Offering, Conditions Governing the Introduction of Financial Instruments to Organized Trading, and Public Companies of 29 July 2005 a notification based on Article 69 and Article 69b of the said Act on granting by Sebastian Wojciechowski, a party to the undertaking, a financial instrument entitling its holder to acquire shares in the Company in the future upon occurrence of certain condition precedents.

The notification constitutes an appendix to this current report.